

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6499/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 02/12/2005 in CS No.965/2005
& AN No.1063/2005 & SN No.1420/1979 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RADHESHYAM CHIRANJILAL GOENKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANIJYA SHARE TRADERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and
permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is pending for admission since 21st April, 2006. Now all formalities as per directions of the Court as well as the Court of Registrar is over. The matter is shown in the Advance List for the month of April, 2007. Hence, learned Advocate for the petitioner is requesting for an early date since the matter is pending for admission till date.

..2/-

.2.

Considering the above facts and more particularly, that the delay was there only because of the death of original petitioner. Joint Registrar (Listing) is directed to check the available dates in the month of February, 2007 itself and to get it listed at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar