

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6477/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in AN 1052/2005
in CS No.964/2005 in SN No. 114/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RADHESHYAM C. GOENKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILABAI RUNGTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6499 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher,Adv.

Mrs. Rita Diwan Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The special

We are not inclined to interfere at this stage.

leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

ne-die

It is stated that the appeal has been adjourned si

because the matter is pending here. Since, we are not entertaining the

matter

SLP, it shall be open to the High Court to take up the

any

expeditiously. We make it clear that we have not expressed

opinion on the merits.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master